PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE B82/22

! Change Order Request

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCQOs), Grouped by Each

Mumber
7 )

#0348- Rineyville Elementary School
275 Rinayvills School Rd
Rireyville, KY 40162

WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO,
Fax:. 270-769-0204

Project # #0348
Tel: 270-769-0538

Change Order Request: 004 Date: 2/12/2007

To: Larry Gream
FECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN INC,

112 Nerth Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY £2701

From: Chriz Jones
WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. Box 9429
4774 Allmand Av,
Louiville, KY 40209-5425

Description
Shoring Change per Detail SMOD-1

Reference
SMOD-1

Hotes

Category Status
Change Order In Review
Required By Days Req Amit Req
D 2445

See the attached actual cost spreadsheal dated 2/12/07, The 'TEM Nol to Exceed” Rate of $2 224,03 was exceeded by 5221.5T.
Whittenberg Construction is requesling the balance of $221.57 be paid, which rapresents the addifional labor and material involved In
grauting the bleck calls, which was determined to be necassary afler the agreed upon TEM rates were established and approved by Tim

Maurar,

FCO Ho Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason

Description Notes

004 9/28/2006 Detail SMOD-1 2,445 0 Change Order  Consuftant
Directive

Shorng Change per Detail SMOD-1

Item Mo Itern Description Aml Prop Raference
001 Shoring change per detail SMOD-1 2,446
Approved By:

Signature

Hame Date

Frolog Manager Printed on: 2M2/2007

Whittenbarg

Page 1



Estimate Worksheet 2120007
e Wi _ PROJECT:|Rineyville Elementary i i i Ty T R
= _PROJECT#l348 | | 8 | NG g B Bl |
i ~ OWNER:|Hardin Co. Board of Education | i ] e i R T
g i ARCHITECT: |[Pack Flannery Gream Warren 5 TR - i
COR#d . % ) iy ) SRS TR Dy
e DEECRIPTION: |Sharing Change per Detail SMOD-1 issued on 7/21/06 - FINAL "
3 o e MATL. |
LABOR MATL. / LABOR 5uUB LINE
DESCRIPTION Ll Lo UNIT eauie, unit [SUB- UNIT} exrension Ex?rgxfaﬁbn EXTENSION| TOTAL
Lebor Cosls (see payroll attachment for 04-500) i L5 [$ 134881 [ 5 -1 -15 1348813 3 |5 _1,348.81
|4 8 Dowels @ 2 i 1] EA [ 8 18 17513 -13 Is 1925 (s 5 6
Hilll Epoxy 6| EA |5 .13 2244 |5 -13% -3 134843 -[5 13484
Scaffold (Rita Way- 3 day rental + freight) 11L5(% -1 8 12060 [ § -1 % -1%$ 12060 3% $ _ 129.80
Grout Vaoids in Concrate 28] LF |3 -13 500§ -1 -1 14000]% -3 14000
Haul Away Debris 1cyls -13 50.00 [ § -1% -15 60.00 ] % -1%  s0go
Relocale SteellAdded WeldiPlale (no charge) B -1% -1 % -1% -13 -13% -5 :
$ -13 N -18 -8 -1s -3 -
ADDITIONAL FREIGHT LS | % -3 - & -8 -1 ¥ -1 8 -1% -
533 LABOR SUBTOTAL| § 1,34B.81
I | i e o RO Lo
LABOR BUROEN 21%| § __ 283.25 | = BRI T
A TOTALLABOR W/ BURDEN| 5 1.632.08 T e 3
& TOTAL MATERIAL/FEQUIPMENT/FREIGHT $ 47240 e [
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT 3 2 g
i SUBTOTAL L+M+5 $ 210555
8 E SAFETY 0% [ ?
T SWMALLTOOLS & SUPPLIES 0% § -
=" SUBTOTAL = |$ 210555
[ [ | P DB |
OVERHEAD & MARK-UP 15% 15 31583
SUBTOTALW/D&P § 242138
| |
e BOND| 1% $ 2421
TOTAL CHANGE COST b 2,445.60
B e Filats o o 12 sty cr4sl eFi | A

_approved by Tim Maurer.

MGTE The‘T&M N!n{ 1o Ex Excaad’ Rale of $2,224.03 was exceeded hLﬂﬂ 5? Whlttahberg Cunﬁlmc:!mn s rﬂg__ealmg the balance of 5221 57 hna paid, whu.h  represants

" the additional labor and material in mmlved in the grouting of cells, which was datermined to be necessary afier the agreed upon TAM rates wefe esmhln,had and

I ol 2

Z59LBLT

Brl

LI3LIHOEY Modd

=
-

a1

B Fovd

-
t

ZZ/



83/87/2887 13:37 2787652148 PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PacE
WEITTRMERRG COMETRUCTION Co, Billing Detail Report 0r-12-2007

QL-348 ETWEYVILLE ELPSENTARY
Blllirg Cost
item o Catesaxy

1500 0i-510 RESVLAR FAY
G9:-500 RESULAR TAY

i

Project Hanagar: CHEAIS JOMES

Accng
Date Deszripeion Vendor Invgice
12=-29=06 2R Summary
12-31-06 PR Summary
Category Tetals
Billime Tea= Yakalpa
Primary Job Totals

RINZTVILLE BLEMEWTARY Tokale

Does NOT INcLubE labor burden

Areunk

Bal

1,348,

L, 348,

.24

67,
1,348,
1,34B,

a1+
B+

g

PR



Eslimaie Worksheet

1of 2

9/2812006
- PROJECT:|Rineyville Elementary ML G0, O Skl as,
= PROJECT #[348 =g S = NS EE
ST OWHNER:|Hardin Co. Board of Education s o Eae e
T ~ ARCHITECT:|Peck Flannery Gream Warren | 2 Sl
C.O.R. #|4 F e g o 2
S g DESCRIPTION:|Shoring Change per Detail SMOD-1 issued on 7/21/06 it
Tl ' MATL. |
LABOR MATL. / LABOR suB LINE
DESCRIPTION ary (UMl ynr | eauie. unir |SYB-UNIT) extension EKEEE';E)H EXTENSION| TOTAL
[3bor Eoreman 20| HR|S 3360 % 15 -15 672008 -1% -5 672.00
Labores W HR IS 28.84 | § =15 -1 5 576.80 | § -1 % $ 576.80
Scaffold (Rite Way) il Ls |38 -5 19589 % -13 -1%3 19599 % -8 195.99
Sawcul Brick (24' x 2' high) 28| LF | $ 3 5005 $ -15  140.00[ % -1s 14000
Drill & Epoxy #8 Dowels @ 2' oc i LS |$ -1 8 300018 -1% -1 % 0001 S $ 30.00 |
Grout Voids In Goncrate 28] LF | § -1 5003 -15 -1'$ 140003 $§ 14000
¥ T"EUI AWHY' Ue_hris 1 GY 5 et 5 Eﬂ.ﬂﬂ $ 3 o $ Eﬂ.m -c..;' o $ EI].HD_‘
Relocate SteellAdded Weld/Plate No Charge| LS |5 $ =1 & -1 % $ -1% k] -
ADDITIONAL FREIGHT (Scaffold $55 11 s |8 8 11000 | $ 3 -3 110.00 | § 3 11000
each way) ” }
[ABOR SUBTOTAL| § _ 1,248.80 |
- |
[ABOR BURDEN (taxes & insurance included above) 0%| § r = E
— — " TOTALLABOR wi BURDEN| §  1,248.80 0
AR TOTAL MATERIAUEQUIPMENTIFREIGHT S 66599 GET
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT 3 i
SUBTOTAL L+M+S 0 | 5 1.914.79
SAFETY 2%} $§ Ao
— SMALL TOOLS & SUPPLIES 5%~ $ 11489 o
I— SUBTOTAL 5 15104.19 | § 2060+
s I | |
- — % OVERHEAD & MARK-UP 15%]" $287.2:1 5 3eset
| suann‘rm.wm& P %2, 202.0]] % 237847
[ ] <
BOND (if necessary) 1% o b2z.0n | B 2078
— TOTAL CHANGE GOST Je|"97,22401] 3 240795
o T e TR sller T Blerobie 4

£59.842

P

EP

MY M

-
L=

I SLO3LTH

B 3Fovd

ZL/5



3/87/28087 13:37 2787852148 FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC cacs
L
Hp—t
I o 2 s, 0 e W AN
FEo 1
SOUD GROUT EXISTING WOIDS AT
ENDS OF EXISTING CONCRETE |
BEAM PRIOR TO PLACING REIFORCING.
ALLOW GROUT 7O CURE 7 DAYS BEFORE |
kk REMOVING SHORES, ;
f
—TEMPORARILY SHORE BRICK.
&"%" CONT. PL
GROUT PACK.
. SIS
f} i
EXISTING JOIST -
4" DA EXPANSION
o ANCHORS AT 12 C/C. (
i [ J,-POFETIDN OF EXISTING
| BEAM TO BE REMOVED.
| : E 5 - . e
EXPOSED REBAR. REMOVE i -
LOOSE CONCRETE AMD REPAIR ; L = :
WITH REPAR MORTAR. EXPOSED =
FEBAR S TO COVERED WITH A EXISTING CONCRETE
MININUM %" COVER BEAM.
THIS SECTION REVISES I/S-504
[ |
.
f MSE, LLC.
MAURER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, LLC.
1201 FRIENDSHIP ROAD,  REYNOLDS STATION, KY 4368
(P) 270.233.0076 (F) 270.233.0019
DRAWN BY SHZET TITLE: REV
TIM SMOD~-1
SCALE 1"=1"=0"| PROJECT Mo. 05018 = ANEYVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SHEET 1 OF 1




87/2887 13:37 27B765214E FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE @7/2

Change Order Request

Detailed {with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each

Number
A
#0348- Rinayville Elementary School Project # #0348 WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.
27% Rineyville School Rd . Tal: 270-759-0538 Fax; 270-763-0204

Rineyville, KY 40152

Change Drder Request: 013 Date: 2/6/2007

To: Larry Gream From: Chris Jones
PECK FLANNERY GREAMN WARREN |NC. WHITTEMBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.
112 North Main Street P.O, Box 9429
Clizabethtown, KY 42701 4774 Allmond Av,

Louisville, KY 40208-9422

e

REEGHTEY it ]
Change Order |m Review

Reaair exislin
WCC RFI #25

Balleys Change Order Requast 21372007 1] 338
Lo e S o P n, P30

See attzchad quolation provided by Balleys Masaonry

013 21812007 Bailey's Masonry Change Order 338 0 Change Ordar Consuitant
Reguast Drractve

ltem Mo Item Descripticn Ami Prop Referance

001 Repa'r exisling brick 218

002 WCLC 5% 1€

003 Bond 1% 4

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date

Prolog Manager Frinted on: 2/8/2007  Whittenberg Fage 1



Estimate Waorksheet 262007
PROJECT:|Rineyville Flementary | i | AN
et PROJEGT #/348 Dk ¥Lln 1 £
G “OWNER: |Hardin Co. Board of Education | T Pl
_  ARCHIECT:|PeckFlannery GreamWamen | | | A
e TOR i e S 5 |
DESCRIPTION: |Repair brick on exlerior wall, per PEGW comrespondence dated 11/30/06 and WCC RFI # 25
iy MATL./
LABOR MATL./ LABOR sue LINE
DESCRIPTION aTy i SUB. UNIT EQUIP.
I_.IN]T EQU':P.HII.JNIT EXTEMNSION EXTENSION EXTENSION TOTAL
Baileys Masonry 1L 13 -1 % -15 N85 -1 % $§ 31834|3% 31834
HR | 3 BE =% -15 -5 s Ty -
L3 |5 -13 -1% -1% -1 3 -1% =
= LF | § -13 -13 -18% -1% $ -1% -
bz ~1is]% -13% -3 -1 % -8 3 -13% =
LF | § -1 3% -1% -1% ] 3 -13% :
cY |3 -1% -1% -1% -1 5 3 -1% -
LS | 3 ] -1% -15 -1% 3 -1% -
ADDITIONAL FREIGHT LS | § -1% -1% -1% -8 3 -1 % %
LABOR SUBTOTAL| § ) RO, |
LABOR EURDENl {laxes & insurance included above) 0%)| 8 T : 4
TOTAL LABOR w/ BURDEN [ § - & iliic
e TOTAL MATERIALJEQUIPMENT/FREIGHT 3 g
“TOTAL SUBCONTRACT ' 5 318.34 =0
SUBTOTAL L+M+5 3 31834
SAFETY 0% ] i
SMALL TOOLS & SUPPLIES 0% 3 -
1_ 1 SUBTOTAL ¥ 834
I OVERHEAD & MARK-UP 5% $ 15.592
i | 'SUBTOTALW/ D &P - i $ 33426
l | BOMD 1% B 3.34
TOTAL CHANGE COST i $__ 337.60
— =¥ — c— - — 1 e, S

1ol 2

il
o

BPTZE9LBL

2711 SLO3LIHIEY mModd

2Z2/88 Jovd



Commerclal

- I O Sy ok

PEGH, ARGHITECTS LLC PAGE

Brick Block Industrial

BAILEY'S MASONRY. INC.

Since 1980
INCOLN
————
® RAIL
HOME BUILDER®
AfBECIATIEN
Customer
Neme Whittepberg Construction Company Date 12/20/2006  Change Order _QQ4
Address 4774 Allmond Avenue Rineyville Elamentary School
City Louigyille State Ky Zip 40208 Rlneyville, Ky., 40218
Phone 502.361-8881 Fax 502.388-9182 Whittenberg No. 0348
Qty Descriplion Unit Price Total
Chanhge Order - 504 $318.34
= T T T—— e ——— Sy
Remavad and replace approximately
160 damaged brick at the northwast
comer of the gymnasium.
Matertal §80.00
4 Labor Hours §120.80
3 Mason Hours $117.54
i —
Total Amount of Changa Order $31B.34
CHANGE ORDER
AMOUNT $318.34
Signatura Ve =)

240 West Dixie Avenuoe, Sulte 200
Elizabethtown, Ky,, 42701

Phone; (270) 7650969
Fax: (270) 765-0976



=

)
T
ra
~4
r
i
ca
1
L
e
)
i

2787652148

FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PaAGE

1

B

Change Order Request

Detailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Each

Number

Py
157

#0348- Rineyville Elementary School
275 Rineyviile School Rd
Rineyville, KY 40152

Project # #0348
Tel: Z70-TBS-0938

WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO,
Fax: 270-759-0204

Change Order Requesk 015 Date: 2H42/2007

To: Larry Gream From: Chris Jonee
FECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN INC. WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO,
112 Nortk Main Strest P.O. Bax 5425
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 4774 Allmend Av,
Louigvile, KY 40203-8428
Dascription Category Status
Daleta (1] *CH' Light Fixtura and Add (1) 'H" Light Flxtura Change Qrder In Rendew
Reference Required By Days Req Amt Reg
MARINE ELECTRIC COR # 5, dated 2112/07 2152007 o [438)
Hotes
PCO No Date Referance Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason
Description Notes
015 2202007 MARINE ELECTRIC COR # B, datad (438) 0 Change Ordar  Consultant
212007 Directive
Ilem Mo Itam Description Amt Prop Reforonce
oo Marine Credit (See attachment) (432)
ooz2 Bord 1% ()
Approved By:
Signature
Hame Data
Prolag Manager Printed ¢n: 2122007  Whitanberg Page 1



TEMPORARY POWER f LIGHT

FAINTING

A3/B7/2887 13:37 2787552143 FFGEW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE 11/22
: 7 :
Marine Electric Company
JOB Whittenberg [Chris Jones)
Rineyville Elementary ESTIMATE NO. 0048-05
Delele (1) 'CH' Light Fixdures/Add (1) Type 'H' COR #4 MARINE JOB NO. 1525
ESTIMATED BY MAK CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DATE  2/12/2007
ITEMA
NG DESCRIPTION MATERIAL || LABOR HRS
1 | CH Fixlures UF, Tox & OH&P Included S (607.48)]
2 | 'H Fixtures UP, Tax & OHAP Included 5 179.40
3
A
5
é
7 ]
e |
E 1 il
10 |
1 |
12 I
13
14
15
14
MON-FRODUCTIVE LABOR MISC. MATERIAL & LABCR ] - 3
HANDLUING MATERIAL 0 NON-PRODUCTIVE LABOR 3 :
LAYOUT / SUPERVISION 0 totals |3 [42806)] 3 - |
TRAVEL TIME O] AVERAGE LAZDR RATE PER HOUR 3 -
DVERTIME D] LAROR COST g -
TOTAL 0] MATERIAL COST L4 (428.08)
JOB EXPEMSE JOB EXPENSE 3 [3.85)
{BOND 0.00% 3 1285} TOTAL FRIME COST 5 (421.91]
TRAILER 3 - % QVERHEAD 11]::4 i -
EXCAVATION 3 5 TOTAL MET COST L4 [431.91]
RIGGING {14 ¥ - SELLING PRICE ¥ -
FERMIT & IMSPECTION FEES 3 - COR &5 PRICE QUOTED 5 (432.00)
RENTAL EQUIPMENT [ No unil price was established for type "H' fixtures In original bid.
TRLICKS [} - | hove established a unit price of $177.40 each
DELIVERIES [
TELEFHONE x 2
DRAWINGS 2 :
FREIGHT / CARTAGE 5
K'Y SALES TAX 5 i -
$
3
[
3
3

T0TAL




FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

PECK FIANNERY GREAM WARREN INC.

December 19, 2006 5 0 og o9

e c t 5

Larry Gream, Architecl

Chris Jones

Whittenberg Construction Company
P. O. Box 9429

Louisville, Kentucky 40209-9428%

RE:

Dear Chris:

New Rineyville Elementary School
Rineyville, Kentucky

Architect File No: 0508

BG# 05-116

Attached are color selections for light fixtures. Via this letter please delete fixture CH in
Vestibule 187 and replace with a H fixture. Please forward cost differential.

Additionally, we are retaining the Hunter Ceiling Fan shop drawings. We need color

samples of available colors for this fixture.

Please let me know if you have questions relating to this transmittal.

~— La%Pj Gream

c: Thomas Waldron

112 North Main Streel » Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
270.765.2147 p w 270.765.214B [ » www.plgwarchilecis.com



/87/2087 13:37 2787652148 PFGW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE 13/22
Change Order Request l
e
Dietailed (with Breakdown of PCOs), Grouped by Eac/l;
Mumber :
4.7
#0348- Rineyville Elementary School Project # #0348 WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.

275 Rineyville School Rd
Rineyville, KY 43162

Tel 270-763-0938 Fax 270-763-0204

e Order Request: 014 ; [ . ' Date: 212/2007
To: Larry Gream Fram: Chris Jones
PECK FLANNERY GREAM WARREN INC, WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION CO.,
112 Narth Main Streot P.D. Box 9425
Ellzabethtown, KY 42701 4774 Allmond Av,

Louiswille, KY 40208.9429

Deacription Category Status
Install temporsry bus entrance as shown on revised Sheet C-5 dated 6/22/06 Change Order In Raview
‘Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req
Philligs Brothe s orlginal quote dated 7/11/06, and revised quote 21972007 0 BE%
netad in email dated BR2205.
Motes
PCO No. Date Reference : Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason
Description " Motes
014 222007 Phillipz Brothers guote dated 7/11/06, B.696 a Change Order Change Condition
and revised price noted in emall dated
8123106,
Item He  Item Description Amt Prop Reference
a0 Install temporary antrance (Phillips Bro's) 8,200
ooz WCC 5% 410
003 Bond 1% 86
Approved By:
Signature
Hame Date
Frolog Manager Printed on: 2122007 Whiterbam Page 1



Eslimate Workshesat 2122007
2 __ PROJECT:{RineyvileElememtary | | | T
PROJECT#[38 | [ = =
P OWNER:|Hardin Co. Board of Educalion . e o -
3 ARCHITECT:|Peck Flannery Gream Warren | | PR s L il i e -
— CoR#fta__ SRer EmeRTy ASRaET e el el
_ DESCRIPTION: [Install temparary entrance as shown on revised Sheet C-5 dated 6/22/06 = i M
MATL. /
LABOR MATL. / LABOR suB LINE
RESCHIPTION Q. UM ot | equip. unir| SUB-UNIT | o rension Exﬁgﬁlsﬁbu EXTENSION | TOTAL
Phillips Bro's (See attached quote) HLs s 5 -1% 8.200.00]% T -|$ B8,200.00[$ 8200.00
Addillanal Stone - "wash" 0 LS 13 -1% -13 -1 5 -13 ol -3 -
$ B o g -1% -1 B -|& -
) 5 5 =15 g -15 -1 5 -1 %
15 -1 8 -1% 3 3 =15 & =
o 5 15 =15 -1$ S =1 .
3 5 $ 3 3 =] 8 3
W 1% -1 8 } 0 -13 ol I B [
ADDITIONAL FREIGHT LS | & -1 3 R § $ -1% -1 %
LABOR SUBTOTAL| 8 -|
| S R il RN
LABOR BURDERM (laxes & insurance included above) 0% - Ty e
= TOTAL LABOR w/ BURDEN a: =
TOTAL MATEE!AUEUUIF’MENTJFHEIGHT ] = e i
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT 8,200.00 =
SUBTOTAL L+M+S % 8,200.00
SAFETY 0% 3
SMALL TOOLS & SUPPLIES 0% 3 -
SUBTOTAL 3 B,200.00
| I |
OVERHEAD & MARK-UP 5% ~ § _410.00
SUBTOTALW/ D &P S 8,610.00
| } [ | i
BOND 1% 5 8610
TOTAL CHANGE COST _|% B,6%6.10
S e SaTe; I TR ETEE AR e
NOTE: The price for the stone at the revised temporary bus entrance was determined lo be a "wash,” by Clark Ouelette, with Scottys Contracting. |
~___ Philips Brothers has lowered their quote to $8,200, per discussions with PFGW in 8/22/08 meeling. EnE
1

—

1 of 3

LBBZ/LB/ED

-r
13

LEGE

LBLE

BrTZ53

IHOMY MS4d

2T1 S1031

T

=
-

CT/PT



R3/@7/2687 13:37 2787ES2148

WREIOO! MAIL
Date: Wed, 23 Aug 2008 10:45:08 -0700 (POTY

From: "Larry Phlllips™ <phillipedirt@yehos.coms

Subject: Change Crder for Temparaty Bus Acess

To: "Chriz Jones” <cjones@wechulld.com=

Chris,

FFEW ARCHITECTS LLC

Fer our meeting this morning, the CO amount is $3,200.00.

Please call if you need additional Information.
Thanks

Larry Rics ﬁ?d;&Pc:? a.:f‘ o )15

FPaGE

- g om e om

Print = Clnss Window

Get your email and maore, right on the pew Yahoo,com

hitp://us.£537.mail y2hoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Scnt&Msgld=5348_7902154_17137_... Big A

15/

22



B3/B7/28B7 13:37 2787852148 FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

1 omma e - TR L T e

DALl &1 ol LAREE ] fd Sd Sttt

July 11, 2008

PHILLIPS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
5810 Flzherty Rd.
Vine Grove, Ky 40175

Telephone (270)877-8303 or (270)8268-2031
Fax (270)877-6305

Attn: Chris Jones
Whittenberg Construction, Rineyville Elementary Schoo]

Phillips Brother’s to furnish labor and equipment nepéssary to install tsmporary entrance
as shown on Revised Sheet C-5 from Hawkins Engineering dated 6/22{06.

Work included:
Stripping of topsoil
Imported fill from onsite placed & compacted fo sub
90 If of 24" temporary culvert, fumished & inshalled
Fine grade for temporary drive lane (stonc by otitgrs)

Wﬂ@mm i  campletion of job
( Total for work above.......... .%3 ;

RN

il

6" #i4 stone
4” DGA cap

When accepted thé\terms and conditions of this proposal will govern the scope of work
for this change ordehyequest. Any additional work or quantity changes will be added to
this change order onjy'qfter mutual a ent between parties involved.

*Price no longer valid after™sQ days.

Scparation of package is accepteturily by this contractor after mutual agreement.

Chris Jones Larry Phillips
Whittenberg Construction Phillips Brother's Construction

s e




r
L L

FFGW ARCHITECTS |

2787652148

13:37

AR
2887

83/87/

E 17/

-~

.:"f' EE
-________..-"" ¥

INIINO_SI WHiSis]
NOOIYICMIN
NN a3ByAisig
38 10N TWHS
SA1313 WA
W3LISAS ON M
LON |1

e

S

X

LLE SCHOOL RCAD
- &

!;rﬂg‘j :

R

- — i —

- i
..___""‘-'...‘_._




288 13:37 2787652148 = FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

WHITTENBERG

CONSTRUCTION CO. 1.

March 5, 2007

ATTN: Larry Gream

Peck Flannery Gream Warren
112 North Main Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

RE: Rineyville Elementary — Request for additional time due to weather delays

T

Larry:

Per the General Conditions of the project specifications, Articles 4.3.7.1 and 4.3.7.2, please
accept this documentation as our request for additional time on the schedule due to abnormal

weather conditions.

The attached data represents the average number of days in which a temperature of 32 degrees
Fahrenheit, or below, was experienced during the month of February 2007. Historically on other
projects, “unusual inclement weather” is often defined by the number of days in which the
maximum temperature was below 32 degrees Fahrenheit.

In the month of February, we experienced a total of 15 days in which the maximum temperature
was less than 32 degrees. This is 8 more days than the average number (see the month of
February noted on the Temperature chart).

Due to the abnormal amount of low temperatures experienced during the month of February,
please accept this as our notice to request 8 (eight) additional calendar days to the prajcct
schedule.
Sincerely,
Chnristopher M. Jones
Project Manager
Ce: Mark Eichberger, Whittenberg Construction
David Rogers, Whittenberg Construction

file: Progects/Rineyville ArchitecrCorrespondence/Letters WeatherDelayve

(B07) 367-5851 & FAX (502) 3685102 & P.O Bow 6420 # 4774 Allmond Avenua ® Louisvlte, Y 4030%-3428 @ www. weebiid.com



83/87/2087

13:

27897852148

NWS Louisville, KY

Print

FRELIMINARY LOCAL CLIMATOLDGICARL DATA

NOAA's National Weather Service Weather Forecast Office

Louisvill

FFGW ARCHITECTS LLC

e, KY

(WS FORM: F-8)

STATION: LOUISVILLE WEATHER OEFICE
MOMTH: FEBRUARY
YEAR: 2007
LATITUDE: 3§ 6 W
LONGITUDE: 65 33 W
TEMFERATURE IN F: : PCPN:: SMON: WIND :SUNSHINE: SKY PX WND
1 2 3 4 5 &a 6B 7 g 5 i0 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
AVE MY IMIN
DY MAX MIN AVG DEP HDD CDD WTR SNW DETH 3PD SPD DIR MIN PSBEL 3-3 WK SFD DR
L ——— P —— o ot T == == = =
1 28 23 26 - 39 0 0.03 0.5 T M M ® 0 0 M H M
2 2% 15 22 =12 43 0 0.08 1.2 1 ¥ M M 121 20 M M H
3 32l 8 20 -15 45 0 0.00 0.0 T M M M 519 84 M M M
4 25 12 13 =16 46 g 0.01 0.2 4 M M M 566 91 o | M M
5 247 4 11 -24 54 0 Q.00 0.0 i) M M M 3806 B2 b M M
E 26 10 18 =17 47 4] T 0.1 4] M M 4 1 1] M4 M M
7T 25 13 18 =17 46 0 0.00 0.0 4] ¥ M M 74 12 M M M
8 29 12 21 =15 44 " 0 0.00 0.0 5] M M M 587 93 M M N
8 2% 14 22 -1l4 43 0 0.00 0.0 +] M M M 414 ES M M M
10 31 12 22 =14 43 0 0.00 0.0 0 B M MB35 100 N | - |
11 3% 15 27 =% 38 0 0.00 0.0 ] M M M 54 8 M H M
12 38 27 33 =4 32 0 0.5 0.0 ] ¥ M b 0 Q [} ¥ M
13 36 20 28 =9 37 0 1.38 0.0 ] M M M 0 L] M M
14 26 15 21 -1 &4 i} T T T M M M by | M M M M
15 26 12 19 =18 4§ 0 T T ‘) M M M 380 55 M M M
16 23 E 18 -20 47 0 0.00 C.0 Q M M K 540 100 M M M
17 31 20 28 -12 39 0 0.14 2.4 T M M M [a] 4] M M M
18 31 13 22 =16 43 ] T T 2 M M M 456 74 M M M
19 51 15 35 =4 30 0 0.00 0.0 T M K M 405 62 M M M
20 359 44 52 13 13 0 0.12 0.0 o] M M ¥ 6l 9 M M M
21 45 33 41 2 24 D T 0.0 ] M ® K 39 15 M M M
22 53 32 43 3 22 00,00 0.0 0 M M M 663 100 M 12 ¥ M
23 45 25 35 =5 30 0 0.00 0.0 ] M M M 520 83 ™ M M
24 43 27 35 =5 aD 0 l1.06 0.0 ] MM M 35 & M3 H M
25 52 3B 45 4 20 0 0.25 D.0 0 H M M 43 13 M - |
26 48 32 40 =1 25 0O 0.00 0.0 0 M N M 320 = M |
27 51 27 3% -2 26 0 0.00 0.0 ] Mo M El4 31 KB M H
28 55 29 43 1 22 0 0.01 0.0 0 M M M 500 55 <] X M
T B & e
5 1033 559 1018 0O 3.58 4.4 M 84084 M
AV 35.59 20.0 M FASTST FPSEL % E MAX (MFH)
MISE -~=-> ¥ H M M
HOTES:
# LAST OF SEVERAL OCCUBRENCES
COLOMM 17 PERK WIND IN M.P.H.
FEELIMINARY LOCAL CLIMATULOGICAL DATA (W3 FOBM: F-6) , PAGE 2

http://www.crh.noaa.gov/lml/'php/print_localdata php7loc=ft&data=Imk/lmk_200702.tt

PAGE

Page 1 ot 2

3/5/2007

19422



B3/87/2887

13:37 2?@?5521‘:5 C == IﬁEAHITECT: LLE

PAGE 28/22

B. Weather Conditicns - Information In the tables below was compiled from the records of the Netional Weather

. Serviceat Louisville, Kenmucky.

FREECIPITATION

WORMAL MAXIMUN OF MINIMUM OF 24 HOUR AVEHRAGE NWIMBER OF
HMOWMTH (INCH) BRECORD (IM) RECORD (IN) MAXIMUM (IN) DAYS .01" OB MORE

ST 16.65 Q.37 2.58 13

JEH 3

FEB 3.26 T.65 0.87 3.4¢ i1
MAR £.83 10.38 0.%5 3.85 12
AFR 4.01 5.30 0.78 4.33 13
HAY 4.23 10.84 1.20 3.24 12
JUN 4.25 11.69 1.3e 5.88 11
JUL 4.95 10.64 1.83 4.73 11
RUG 3.96 11.18 0.56 3.56 9
SEF 3.28 5.69 0.24 4.35 B
oCT 2.26 6.13 0.33 3.21 g
ROV 3.30 .87 0.45 ' 2.58 11l

DEC 3.78 5.97 0.6l 3.M 12



EEE]TZEE- 13:37 27ATES2148 PFGEW ARCHITECTS LS PAGE 217272

TEMPERMATUORE

- NORMAL MAKTMUM MINIMUM of AVERAGE NUMBER OF
FMONTH (DBG F) RECCED (DEG F) RECORD (DEG F) ODAYS 32 DEG £ OR BELOW
JEN 31.8 76 -21 11

FEE 34.5 76 =15 7

MAT £3.9 53 -2 1

RER 55.0 a8 18 0

MRY 64.3 92 26 0

JUN 72,2 101 33 a

JUL 75.9 103 47 0

ADE 74.8 102 42 0

SEE 68.7 103 35 0

oeT - 56.8 81 20 0

How 44,5 81 -3 1

DEC 36.1 715 =10 5

D. Far the parpose of this Cantract, "Unusua) Inclement Weather” will be imerpreted as those days in sxcess of the
mumber of dys shown in the finel column under FRECIPITATION on which minfull exceeded 0.1 inch and m the

final column under temperamre on which maximem wemperature was below 32 degrees F.



B3/A7/2887 13:37

- N'WS Louisville, KY

[TEMPERATURE [DATA]

AVERAGE MOMTHLY: 28.4

DFTR FH HORMAL: =-5.2
HIGREST: 53 oM 20
LOWEST: 4 0N 5

{HO. OF DAYS WITH]

MAX 32 OR BELOW: 15
MAX 30 OR RBOVE: 0
MIN 32 OR BELOW: 25
MIN QO QR EBELCW: o

(BEDC [BRSE 65} ]

TOTAL THIS MO, 1018
DFTIR M XOEMAL 238
TOTAL FM JUL 1 3520
DPTR M MORMAL 107
[COD (BASE B5) ]

TOTAL THIS MOD. 0
DETR M WORMAL i]
TOTAL ™™ JAN 1 0
DPTR FM WORMAL J

[REMRRES)
REINRL-02-078

2787652148

STATION:
MOWTH :
YEAR:
LATITUDE =
LOWGITUDE::

[PRECIPITATICN DATA)

TOTAL FOR MONTH:
DETR FM NORMAT:
GRTST 24HR

SHOw,
TOTAL MOMTH:
GRTST 24HR

GRTST DEPTH:

2.4 ON

[WERTHER - DRAYS WITH]

1 INCHE QR MORE: 1

0.0

0.10 INCH OR MORE:
0.50 INCH QR MORE:
1.00 INCH OR MORE:
CLERR

FTCLDY
CLOODY

[SCRALE 0-3)
[SCARLE 4-7)
{SCALE 8=10)

{BPRES3URE DATA]
HIGEEST SLP M OH M
LOWEST SLPF M OM ™

NOAA's National Waather Service
Louigville, ¥ Waatner Forecast Office

6201 Theiler Lane

PO Eox 116808

Louisville, KY 40229-1476
802-985-8842

Page Author LMK \Webmaster
Web Mastar's E-mall: w-Imk.webmaster@noaa.gov
Page last medified: 2-Noy-2005 837 PM UTC

htt://www.cth.noaa.gov/Imk/pho/print localdata php?loc=f6&data=lmk/Imk 200702.txt

3.38
0.33
1.38 OF 13-13

ICE PELLETS, HAJL
4.4 INCHES

2 om 18

Bk O

[ =

PFGEW ARCHITECTS LLC PAGE

Page 2 of 2

LOUISVILLE WEATHER OFFICE
FEBRUARY
2007

38 BN

g5 13 w

SYMBOLS USED IN COLUMM 16

1 = FO& OR MIST

FOG REDUCING VISIBILITY
TC 1/4 MILE OR LESS
THUNDER

ICE FELLETS

HRIL

FREEITING EAIN OR DRJIZZIE
DUSTSTORM OR SRARNDSTORM:
VEBY 1/2 MILE OR LESS
SMOKF: OR HAZE

BLOWING SHOW

= TORNADOD

=] M LA & fa
n

1

o m
]

3/512007

22/22



